

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 1 File #: 180479. Name:

11/15/2018

Type: Ordinance Status: Adopted

File created: In control: City Attorney 10/19/2018 On agenda: Final action:

Title: Ordinance Amending Utility Advisory Board Code Provisions (B)

Ordinance No. 180479

An ordinance of the City of Gainesville, Florida, amending section 2-358 of the Code of Ordinances relating to non-voting members of the Utility Advisory Board; providing directions to the codifier; providing a severability clause; providing a repealing clause; and providing an immediate effective

12/6/2018

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

1. 180479_UAB ordinance_20181115.pdf, 2. 180479_Ordinance_20181206.pdf Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/6/2018	1	City Commission	Adopted on Final Reading (Ordinance)	Pass
11/15/2018	1	City Commission	Adopted on First Reading (Ordinance)	Pass

Ordinance Amending Utility Advisory Board Code Provisions (B)

Ordinance No. 180479

An ordinance of the City of Gainesville, Florida, amending section 2-358 of the Code of Ordinances relating to non-voting members of the Utility Advisory Board; providing directions to the codifier; providing a severability clause; providing a repealing clause; and providing an immediate effective date.

At its meeting on September 20, 2018, the City Commission directed the City Attorney to draft an ordinance to clarify the Commission's intent that elected officials cannot serve as non-voting members of the Utility Advisory Board.

This ordinance requires two hearings and shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

The City Commission adopt the proposed ordinance.